
St. James Memorial Episcopal Church 

Fall Tentative Worship Service Schedule 

All dates and times are subject to change. 

September 

Week 1  

Sunday, September 1 – Holy Eucharist Rite II – Fr. Mark Elliston, Fifteenth Sunday After Pentecost 

Week 2 

Sunday, September 8 – Holy Communion from the Reserve Sacrament – Deacon David Betz, Officiant, 

Sixteenth Sunday After Pentecost 

Tuesday, September 10 – Weekday Eucharist Service – Fr. Shawn Clerkin – 12:05 PM 

Week 3 

Sunday, September 15 – Holy Eucharist Rite II – Fr. Shawn Clerkin, Seventeenth Sunday After Pentecost  

Week 4  

Sunday, September 22 – Holy Communion from the Reserve Sacrament – Deacon David Betz, Officiant, 

Eighteenth Sunday After Pentecost, Prayer for Healing following the service 

Tuesday, September 24 – Weekday Eucharist Service – Fr. Shawn Clerkin – 12:05 PM 

Week 5  

Sunday, September 29 – Morning Prayer Eda Scales, Lay Minister, Nineteenth Sunday After Pentecost 

October 

Week 1  

Sunday, October 6 – Holy Eucharist Rite II – Fr. Mark Elliston. Twentieth Sunday after Pentecost 

Week 2  

Sunday, October 13 – Morning Prayer – Terry Kerr, Lay Minister, Twenty-first Sunday after Pentecost 

Tuesday, October 15 – Weekday Eucharist Service – Fr. Shawn Clerkin – 12:05 PM 

Week3  

Sunday, October 20 – Holy Eucharist Rite II – Fr. Shawn Clerkin, Twenty-second Sunday after Pentecost  

Week 4  

Sunday, October 27 – Holy Eucharist Rite II – Canon Martha Ishman, Officiant, Twenty-third Sunday after 

Pentecost- Prayers for Healing following the service. 

Tuesday, October 29 – Weekday Eucharist Service – Fr. Shawn Clerkin – 12:05 PM 



St. James Memorial Episcopal Church 

Fall Tentative Worship Service Schedule  
All dates and times are subject to change. 

November 

Week 1  

Sunday, November 3 – Holy Eucharist Rite II – Fr. Mark Elliston, Twenty-fourth Sunday after Pentecost 

Week 2 

Sunday, November 10 - Morning Prayer – Dona Clendenin, Lay Minister, Twenty-fifth Sunday after 

Pentecost,  

Tuesday, November 12 – Weekday Eucharist Service – Fr. Shawn Clerkin – 12:05 PM 

Week 3 

Sunday, November 17 – Holy Eucharist Rite II – Fr. Shawn Clerkin, Officiant, Twenty-sixth Sunday after 

Pentecost  

Week 4  

Sunday, November 24 – Holy Communion from the Reserve Sacrament – Deacon David Betz, Officiant, 

Last Sunday After Pentecost: Christ the King, Prayers for Healing following the service. 

Tuesday, November 26 – Weekday Eucharist Service – Fr. Shawn Clerkin – 12:05 PM 

December 

Week 1  

Sunday, December 1 – Holy Eucharist Rite II – Fr. Mark Elliston. First Sunday of Advent 

Week 2  

Sunday, December 8 – Morning Prayer – Richard Orner, Lay Minister, Second Sunday of Advent 

Tuesday, December 10 – Weekday Eucharist Service – Fr. Shawn Clerkin – 12:05 PM 

Week3  

Sunday, December 15 – Holy Eucharist Rite II – Fr. Shawn Clerkin, Third Sunday of Advent 

Week 4  

Sunday, December 22 – Holy Communion from the Reserve Sacrament – Deacon David Betz, Officiant, 

Fourth Sunday of Advent, Prayers for Healing following the service. 

Tuesday, December 24 – Christmas Eve Service – Fr. Shawn Clerkin – 7:00 PM 

Week 5 

Sunday, December 29 – Morning Prayer – Michel Harris, Lay Minister, First Sunday after Christmas 


